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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

ALEXANDRIA DIVISION
____________________________________

TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA,

Plaintiff,

v.

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION,

Defendant.

No. 1:16-CV-00337 (JCC/JFA)

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation and

its Conservator, Federal Housing Finance Agency, by counsel, will appear before this Honorable

Court on Thursday, August 4, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, to present

oral argument on their Motion to Dismiss or in the Alternative, to Substitute the Federal Housing

Finance Agency as Plaintiff.

Respectfully submitted this the 17th day of June, 2016.

Dated: June 17, 2016
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s/ Ian S. Hoffman
Ian S. Hoffman (Va. Bar No. 75002)
Howard N. Cayne*
Asim Varma*
David B. Bergman*
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 942-5000
Facsimile: (202) 942-5999
Ian.Hoffman@aporter.com
Howard.Cayne@aporter.com
Asim.Varma@aporter.com
David.Bergman@aporter.com

Attorneys for Federal Housing Finance Agency

*Admitted pro hac vice.

s/ Michael J. Ciatti
Michael J. Ciatti (Va. Bar No. 40607)
Taylor T. Lankford (Va. Bar. No. 80599)
Graciela M. Rodriguez*
Merritt E. McAlister*
KING & SPALDING LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Ste. 200
Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 737-0500
Facsimile: (202) 626-3737
tlankford@kslaw.com
mciatti@kslaw.com
gmrodriguez@kslaw.com
mmcalister@kslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that, on June 17, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

was filed electronically using the Court’s CM/ECF system, causing a true and correct copy to be

served on all counsel of record.

/s/ Ian S. Hoffman
Ian S. Hoffman (Va. Bar No. 75002)
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 942-5000
Facsimile: (202) 942-5999
Ian.Hoffman@aporter.com

Attorney for Federal Housing Finance Agency
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